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SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1928 

H.P. 1364 House of Representatives, January 21, 1986 
Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council 

pursuant to Joint Rule 26. 
Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 

suggested and ordered printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative Nelson of Portland. 
Cosponsored by Senator Berube of Androscoggin, Speaker Martin of 

Eagle Lake and Senator Gill of Cumberland. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX 

AN ACT to Fund the Holocaust Human Rights 
Center for Maine. 

20 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
21 follows: 

22 Appropriation. The following funds are appropri-
23 ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
24 of this Act. 

25 1986-87 

26 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
27 DEPARTMENT OF 

28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

Maine State Museum 
Positions 
Personnel Services 
All Other 

Total 

(1/2) 
$11,263 

13,737 

$25,000 



1 These funds are to be 
2 used for the establish-
3 ment of a Holocaust Hu-
4 man Rights Center for 
5 Maine within the Maine 
6 State Museum. 

7 STATEMENT OF FACT 

8 This bill appropriates $25,000 to the Maine State 
9 Museum for the establishment of the Holocaust Human 

10 Rights Center for Maine within the museum. 

11 5066011386 
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